Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in
E-mail: doalp.psc@kerala.gov.in
Fax: 0477 - 2252649



KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, ALAPPUZHA

No. ASS 2-1/5/2022-KPSC-DOALP

Alappuzha 25.04.2023

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub: Kerala Public Service Commission, District Office, Alappuzha - Short List

for the post of **Drawing Teacher (High School) in Education Department** in **Alappuzha District (Cat. No.524/2019)** – Addendum Notification issuing

of - reg.

Ref: Short List No. 08/2023/DOA dated 17.02.2023.

It is hereby notified that the following Register numbers are additionally included in the List of Differently Abled Candidates for 3% Reservation of the Short List No. 08/2023/DOA published on 17.02.2023 for selection to the post of **Drawing Teacher (High School) in Education Department (Cat. No.524/2019) in Alappuzha District.**

List of Differently Abled Candidates for 3% Reservation

Low Vision

Nil

Hearing Impairment

Nil

Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy 100535 DA-LD/CP, 100645 DA-LD/CP

The Short List No. 08/2023/DOA dated 17.02.2023 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

ANVAR SADATH. Y
DISTRICT OFFICER
KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE, ALAPPUZHA

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission

Approved for issue, Section Officer